1
HV430
High Voltage Ring Generator
Features
❏ 105Vrms ring signal
❏ Output over current protection
❏ 5.0V CMOS logic control
❏ Logic enable/disable to save power

Storage temperature -65°C to +150°C
Power dissipation 600mW
Ordering Information
Operating Voltage Package Options
VPP1-VNN1 SOW-20
325V HV430WG
12/13/01
Supertex Inc. does not recommend the use of its products in life support applications and will not knowingly sell its products for use in such applications unless it receives an adequate "products liability
indemnification insurance agreement." Supertex does not assume responsibility for use of devices described and limits its liability to the replacement of devices determined to be defective due to
workmanship. No responsibility is assumed for possible omissions or inaccuracies. Circuitry and specifications are subject to change without notice. For the latest product specifications, refer to the
Supertex website: http://www.supertex.com. For complete liability information on all Supertex products, refer to the most current databook or to the Legal/Disclaimer page on the Supertex website.
2
Electrical Characteristics
(Over operating supply voltage unless otherwise specified, TA = -40°C to +85°C.)
External Supplies
Symbol Parameter Min Typ Max Unit Conditions
VPP1 High voltage positive supply 50 200 V
IPP1Q VPP quiescent current 250 500 µA PIN=NIN=0V
IPP1 VPP operating current 2.0 mA No load
VOUTP and VOUTN switching at 100kHz
VNN1 High voltage negative supply VPP1-325 -50 V
INN1Q VNN1 quiescent current 250 500 µA PIN=NIN=0V, RDB =18kΩ
INN1 VNN1 operating current 1.0 mA No load
VOUTP and VOUTN switching at 100kHz
VDD Logic supply voltage 4.50 5.50 V
IDDQ VDD quiescent current 300 400 µA PIN=NIN=0V, RDB =18kΩ
IDD VDD operating current 1.0 mA PIN=NIN=100kHz, RDB =18kΩ
Internal Supplies
Symbol Parameter Min Typ Max Unit Conditions
VPP2 Positive linear regulator output voltage VPP1-16 VPP1-10 V
VNN2 Negative linear regulator output voltage VNN1+10 VNN1+14 V
Positive High Voltage Output
Symbol Parameter Min Typ Max Unit Conditions
VPgate Output voltage swing VPP2 VPP1 V No load on VPgate
RsourceP VPgate source resistance 12.5 Ω IOUT=80mA
RsinkP VPgate sink resistance 12.5 Ω IOUT=-80mA
triseP VPgate rise time 50 ns Cload=1.4nF
tfallP VPgate fall time 50 ns Cload=1.4nF
tpwp(min) VPgate minimum pulse width
(internally limited) 100 150 200 ns
tdelayP PIN to Pgate delay time 300 ns mode=1
VPsen VPgate current sense voltage VPP1-0.85 VPP1-1.0 VPP1-1.15 V
tshortP VPgate current sense off time 150 ns
HV430
3
Negative High Voltage Output